
ÖM im Berglauf Itter – 6. Juni 2021: ERGEBNISLISTE 

WU18 Jg 2004-2007 5,4 km    

Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit  

1 151 Fortschegger Fabiola 2007 U. Raika Lienz 00:35:29.9  

2 26 Galler Hanna 2004 Kolland Topsport Gaal 00:41:20.6  

3 35 Staudacher Marlen 2007 LAC Klagenfurt 00:43:43.4  

4 69 Decker Lena 2004 LG-Decker Itter 00:45:24.4  

5 153 Lukasser Tatjana 2004 U. Raika Lienz 00:52:11.6  

       

MU18 Jg 2004-2007 9,6 km    

Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit  

1 22 Meusburger Maximilian 2005 im Wald läuft`s 00:53:33.5  

2 61 Stock Lukas 2004 LC-Sport Ossi 00:59:19.0  

3 154 Unterasinger Johannes 2006 U. Raika Lienz 01:03:06.3  

       

WU20 Jg 2002-2005 5,4 km    

Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit  

1 20 Meusburger Anna-Sophie 2002 im Wald läuft`s 00:33:11.9  

2 163 Götschl Katharina 2002 USKO Melk 00:35:11.6  

3 76 Hrnecek Alina 2002 LG-Decker Itter 00:48:02.1  

       

Mannschaftswertung  

Rang Verein  Platzziffer  

1 U. Raika Lienz 1 Fortschegger Fabiola, Lukasser Tatjana 11  

2 LG-Decker Itter 1 Decker Lena, Hrnecek Alina 13  
 

MU20 Jg 2002-2005 9,6 km    

Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit  

1 110 Mehele Maximilian 2002 Marathon TEAM Fußach 00:55:28.8  

2 150 Asslaber Luca 2003 U. Raika Lienz 00:57:34.3  

3 49 Zöchbauer Leo 2002 LC Running Puchberg 01:02:08.8  

4 75 Horngacher Fabio 2002 LG-Decker Itter 01:02:33.5  

5 83 Rabl Markus 2002 LG-Decker Itter 01:05:36.5  

6 34 Staudacher Benjamin 2003 LAC Klagenfurt 01:08:31.0  

       

Mannschaftswertung  

Rang Verein  Platzziffer  

1 U. Raika Lienz 1 Asslaber Luca, Unterasinger Johannes 10  

2 LG-Decker Itter 1 Horngacher Fabio, Rabl Markus 14  
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AKW Jg 1962-2009 9,6 km    

Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit  

1 132 Mayr Andrea 1979 SVS-Leichtathletik 00:51:52.5  

2 161 Illes Sandrina 1986 UNION St. Pölten 01:00:17.5  

3 157 Glack Anna 1991 UNION Neuhofen/Krems 01:00:55.8  

4 55 Zwerger Michaela 1966 LC Villach 01:03:39.5  

5 70 Exenberger Sabrina 1992 LG-Decker Itter 01:04:50.8  

6 67 Krabath Kerstin Maria 1982 LG St. Wolfgang 01:05:20.8  

7 102 Kiefer Edwina 1992 LTV Köflach 01:07:16.8  

8 54 Mikl Elisabeth 1989 LC Villach 01:09:19.0  

9 115 Leidorfer Petra 1986 Running Team Lannach 01:09:38.5  

10 104 Schmidt Sandra 1974 LTV Köflach 01:10:01.8  

11 58 Schwarzenbacher Michaela 1970 LC-AUFI&OWI-Sport Wielandner 01:12:03.5  

12 134 Vlasich Sandra 1982 Team Vegan.at 01:14:41.7  

13 145 Gönitzer Barbara 1978 TS Dornbirn 01:16:22.2  

14 77 Knapp Andrea 1971 LG-Decker Itter 01:18:28.0  

15 7 Starz Elisabeth 1971 Abenteuer Alpen 01:18:48.2  

16 108 Peroutka Susanne 1976 LV-Marswiese 01:22:15.5  

17 124 Zippenfenig Andrea 1968 SKVg Pottenbrunn Laufen 01:37:41.4  

18 37 Stadler Monika 1963 Laufclub Kapelln 01:38:26.9  

19 97 Plattner Elisabeth 1962 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 01:49:38.0  

Mannschaftswertung  

Rang Verein  Platzziffer  

1 LC Villach 1 Zwerger Michaela, Mikl Elisabeth 12  

2 LTV Köflach 1 Kiefer Edwina, Schmidt Sandra 17  

3 LG-Decker Itter 1 Exenberger Sabrina, Knapp Andrea 19  
 

AKM Jg 1962-2009 
11,5 
km 

   

Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit  

1 46 Innerhofer Manuel 1995 LC Oberpinzgau 00:54:33.9  

2 101 Hartinger Markus 1988 LTV Köflach 00:55:51.1  

3 141 Mattle Martin 1991 TrailMotion Tirol 00:56:20.1  

4 25 Flaschberger Bernhard 1996 Kolland Topsport Gaal 00:57:02.6  

5 45 Innerhofer Hans-Peter 1995 LC Oberpinzgau 00:57:41.6  

6 23 Zeisler Florian 1979 IRL-Team HAPPY FITNESS 24h 00:57:45.6  

7 24 Brandner-Egger Alexander 1992 Kolland Topsport Gaal 00:58:03.1  

8 164 Bachl Philipp 1989 USV Raika Zwettl/Rodl 00:58:25.9  

9 89 Lechleitner Simon 1979 LLZ Tirol 00:58:26.8  

10 53 Lemp Markus 1990 LC Sicking 00:58:27.3  

11 131 Jandl Dominik 1998 SVS-Leichtathletik 00:58:37.3  

12 4 Englbrecht Andreas 1988 A.H. De Bettin Sparkasse SKG 00:58:39.6  

13 29 Wieltschnig Silvio 1973 Kolland Topsport Gaal 00:58:56.8  

14 136 Enzenberger Martin 1997 TGW Zehnkampf-Union 00:59:19.1  

15 33 Wrzaczek Stefan 1980 L-impuls Oggau 01:00:04.8  

16 103 Rois Andreas 1986 LTV Köflach 01:00:08.6  

17 87 Rieder Andreas 1986 LG-Decker Itter 01:00:15.3  

18 5 Nussbaumer Johannes 1999 A.H. De Bettin Sparkasse SKG 01:00:20.8  

19 82 Mayer Andreas 2001 LG-Decker Itter 01:00:36.6  

20 6 Rohringer Daniel 1990 A.H. De Bettin Sparkasse SKG 01:00:56.3  

21 81 Matt Dominik 1991 LG-Decker Itter 01:01:30.3  

22 51 Doppler Christian 1981 LC Sicking 01:01:42.3  

23 100 Gärtner Lukas 1981 LTV Köflach 01:01:50.1  

24 106 Seibald Manuel 1994 LTV Köflach 01:02:27.6  

25 130 Pflüglmayer Mario 1977 SV Wallern 01:02:30.3  

26 149 Rosinger Florian 2001 TV-Grein 01:02:52.3  

27 14 Plank Bernhard 1974 Atus Knittelfeld 01:02:56.8  
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28 73 Fuchs Stefan 1996 LG-Decker Itter 01:03:02.8  

29 105 Schriebl Stefan 1986 LTV Köflach 01:03:22.6  

30 79 Kopp Herbert 1984 LG-Decker Itter 01:03:23.3  

31 84 Rabl Simon 1999 LG-Decker Itter 01:03:31.8  

32 28 Verbnjak Paul Kurt 2001 Kolland Topsport Gaal 01:04:07.8  

33 135 Enzenberger Georg 1994 TGW Zehnkampf-Union 01:04:37.6  

34 116 Potocar Andreas 1984 runninGraz 01:04:44.1  

35 48 Wöhrer David 1990 LC Oberpinzgau 01:05:09.3  

36 137 Obermüller Philipp 1992 TGW Zehnkampf-Union 01:05:19.6  

37 52 Gebetsroither Werner 1988 LC Sicking 01:06:24.6  

38 38 Harasser Christian 1987 Laufclub-Niederwies-Kössen 01:07:02.1  

39 88 Senn Manfred 1987 LG-Decker Itter 01:07:28.8  

40 118 Heidelbauer Wolfgang 1971 SC LT Breitenbach 01:07:58.6  

41 109 Stitz Andreas 1967 LV-Marswiese 01:08:13.8  

42 144 Schinagl Andreas 1982 Tri Power Freistadt 01:08:17.8  

43 160 Felnhofer Karl 1963 UNION St. Pölten 01:08:55.6  

44 146 Steichen Philipp 1998 TS Innsbruck 01:09:44.6  

45 10 Majcen Rolf 1966 ASK-McDonalds-Loosdorf 01:10:39.8  

46 21 Meusburger Christian 1973 im Wald läuft`s 01:10:46.8  

47 85 Rainer Alexander 1993 LG-Decker Itter 01:11:00.1  

48 30 Demuth Jürgen 1972 KUS ÖBV Pro Team 01:11:46.8  

49 143 Kellerer-Pirklbauer Helmut 1970 Tri Power Freistadt 01:12:15.3  

50 117 Fertala Christian 1977 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 01:12:33.3  

51 128 Reitberger Rudolf 1971 Sportunion IGLA long life 01:13:01.6  

52 113 Schernthaner Günther 1969 Plussport Saalfelden 01:13:14.6  

53 114 Nudl Richard 1970 PSV Leoben 01:13:32.6  

54 78 Koller Thomas 1965 LG-Decker Itter 01:13:43.3  

55 68 Bindhammer Alexander 2001 LG-Decker Itter 01:14:00.1  

56 60 Köck Maximilian 1986 LC-Sport Ossi 01:15:10.8  

57 140 Schneckenreither Bernhard 1983 TLZ Donnerskirchen 01:19:41.8  

58 111 Grünwald Peter 1964 Naturfreunde Wals 01:19:44.8  

59 2 Valersi Andreas 1979 Trail Running Team Vorarlberg 01:19:50.3  

60 139 Raffetseder Thomas 1986 TLZ Donnerskirchen 01:21:50.6  

61 86 Resch Hubert 1964 LG-Decker Itter 01:23:02.0  

62 80 Marx Daniel 1988 LG-Decker Itter 01:23:27.0  

63 91 Fend Wolfgang 1962 LSG Vorarlberg 01:23:58.0  

64 59 Holzknecht Daniel 1992 LC-Sport Ossi 01:26:15.8  

65 138 Gabriel Erich 1970 TLZ Donnerskirchen 01:28:21.5  

66 3 Weinzerl Wilfried 1964 1. Laufclub Parndorf 01:30:22.5  

67 126 Zippenfenig Martin 1969 SKVg Pottenbrunn Laufen 01:37:27.5  

68 50 Zöchbauer Peter 1966 LC Running Puchberg 01:45:46.0  

Mannschaftswertung  

Rang Verein  Platzziffer  

1 Kolland Topsport Gaal 1 
Flaschberger Bernhard, Brandner-Egger Alexander, 
Wieltschnig Silvio 

24  

2 LTV Köflach 1 Hartinger Markus, Rois Andreas, Gärtner Lukas 41  

3 LC Oberpinzgau 1 Innerhofer Manuel, Innerhofer Hans-Peter, Wöhrer David 41  

4 
A.H. De Bettin Sparkasse 
SKG 1 

Englbrecht Andreas, Nussbaumer Johannes, Rohringer 
Daniel 

50  

5 LG-Decker Itter 1 Rieder Andreas, Mayer Andreas, Matt Dominik 57  

6 LC Sicking 1 Lemp Markus, Doppler Christian, Gebetsroither Werner 69  

7 TGW Zehnkampf-Union 1 Enzenberger Martin, Enzenberger Georg, Obermüller Philipp 83  

8 LG-Decker Itter 2 Fuchs Stefan, Kopp Herbert, Rabl Simon 89  

9 LG-Decker Itter 3 Senn Manfred, Rainer Alexander, Koller Thomas 140  

10 LG-Decker Itter 4 Bindhammer Alexander, Resch Hubert, Marx Daniel 178  

11 TLZ Donnerskirchen 1 
Schneckenreither Bernhard, Raffetseder Thomas, Gabriel 
Erich 

182  
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W35 Jg 1982-1986 9,6 km    

Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit  

1 161 Illes Sandrina 1986 UNION St. Pölten 01:00:17.5  

2 67 Krabath Kerstin Maria 1982 LG St. Wolfgang 01:05:20.8  

3 115 Leidorfer Petra 1986 Running Team Lannach 01:09:38.5  

4 134 Vlasich Sandra 1982 Team Vegan.at 01:14:41.7  

M35 Jg 1982-1986 
11,5 
km 

   

Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit  

1 103 Rois Andreas 1986 LTV Köflach 01:00:08.6  

2 87 Rieder Andreas 1986 LG-Decker Itter 01:00:15.3  

3 105 Schriebl Stefan 1986 LTV Köflach 01:03:22.6  

4 79 Kopp Herbert 1984 LG-Decker Itter 01:03:23.3  

5 116 Potocar Andreas 1984 runninGraz 01:04:44.1  

6 144 Schinagl Andreas 1982 Tri Power Freistadt 01:08:17.8  

7 60 Köck Maximilian 1986 LC-Sport Ossi 01:15:10.8  

8 140 Schneckenreither Bernhard 1983 TLZ Donnerskirchen 01:19:41.8  

9 139 Raffetseder Thomas 1986 TLZ Donnerskirchen 01:21:50.6  

W40 Jg 1977-1981 9,6 km    

Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit  

1 132 Mayr Andrea 1979 SVS-Leichtathletik 00:51:52.5  

2 145 Gönitzer Barbara 1978 TS Dornbirn 01:16:22.2  

3 9 Jin Lan 1978 ASK-McDonalds-Loosdorf 01:39:22.4  

M40 Jg 1977-1981 
11,5 
km 

   

Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit  

1 122 Roach Thomas 1980 SK Rueckenwind 00:55:34.8  

2 23 Zeisler Florian 1979 IRL-Team HAPPY FITNESS 24h 00:57:45.6  

3 89 Lechleitner Simon 1979 LLZ Tirol 00:58:26.8  

4 33 Wrzaczek Stefan 1980 L-impuls Oggau 01:00:04.8  

5 147 Sturm Marco 1977 TS Innsbruck 01:01:06.3  

6 51 Doppler Christian 1981 LC Sicking 01:01:42.3  

7 100 Gärtner Lukas 1981 LTV Köflach 01:01:50.1  

8 130 Pflüglmayer Mario 1977 SV Wallern 01:02:30.3  

9 117 Fertala Christian 1977 SC Hermagor Sektion Laufsport 01:12:33.3  

10 2 Valersi Andreas 1979 Trail Running Team Vorarlberg 01:19:50.3  

W45 Jg 1972-1976 9,6 km    

Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit  

1 104 Schmidt Sandra 1974 LTV Köflach 01:10:01.8  

2 159 Schwarzer Judith 1972 Union Salzburg Leichtathletik 01:21:23.2  

3 108 Peroutka Susanne 1976 LV-Marswiese 01:22:15.5  

M45 Jg 1972-1976 
11,5 
km 

   

Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit  

1 29 Wieltschnig Silvio 1973 Kolland Topsport Gaal 00:58:56.8  

2 14 Plank Bernhard 1974 Atus Knittelfeld 01:02:56.8  

3 21 Meusburger Christian 1973 im Wald läuft`s 01:10:46.8  

4 30 Demuth Jürgen 1972 KUS ÖBV Pro Team 01:11:46.8  

W50 Jg 1967-1971 9,6 km    

Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit  

1 58 Schwarzenbacher Michaela 1970 LC-AUFI&OWI-Sport Wielandner 01:12:03.5  

2 77 Knapp Andrea 1971 LG-Decker Itter 01:18:28.0  

3 7 Starz Elisabeth 1971 Abenteuer Alpen 01:18:48.2  

4 124 Zippenfenig Andrea 1968 SKVg Pottenbrunn Laufen 01:37:41.4  
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M50 Jg 1967-1971 
11,5 
km 

   

Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit  

1 118 Heidelbauer Wolfgang 1971 SC LT Breitenbach 01:07:58.6  

2 109 Stitz Andreas 1967 LV-Marswiese 01:08:13.8  

3 143 Kellerer-Pirklbauer Helmut 1970 Tri Power Freistadt 01:12:15.3  

4 128 Reitberger Rudolf 1971 Sportunion IGLA long life 01:13:01.6  

5 113 Schernthaner Günther 1969 Plussport Saalfelden 01:13:14.6  

6 114 Nudl Richard 1970 PSV Leoben 01:13:32.6  

7 138 Gabriel Erich 1970 TLZ Donnerskirchen 01:28:21.5  

8 126 Zippenfenig Martin 1969 SKVg Pottenbrunn Laufen 01:37:27.5  

W55 Jg 1962-1966 9,6 km    

Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit  

1 55 Zwerger Michaela 1966 LC Villach 01:03:39.5  

2 37 Stadler Monika 1963 Laufclub Kapelln 01:38:26.9  

3 97 Plattner Elisabeth 1962 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 01:49:38.0  

M55 Jg 1962-1966 
11,5 
km 

   

Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit  

1 160 Felnhofer Karl 1963 UNION St. Pölten 01:08:55.6  

2 10 Majcen Rolf 1966 ASK-McDonalds-Loosdorf 01:10:39.8  

3 78 Koller Thomas 1965 LG-Decker Itter 01:13:43.3  

4 111 Grünwald Peter 1964 Naturfreunde Wals 01:19:44.8  

5 119 Moysey Peter 1963 SC LT Breitenbach 01:20:58.1  

6 86 Resch Hubert 1964 LG-Decker Itter 01:23:02.0  

7 91 Fend Wolfgang 1962 LSG Vorarlberg 01:23:58.0  

8 3 Weinzerl Wilfried 1964 1. Laufclub Parndorf 01:30:22.5  

9 50 Zöchbauer Peter 1966 LC Running Puchberg 01:45:46.0  

W60 Jg 1957-1961 5,4 km    

Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit  

1 216 Kubicka Irmi 1960 LG-Au Pregarten 00:37:28.4  

2 74 Hecher Roswita 1960 LG-Decker Itter 00:41:52.9  

3 43 Grassegger Waltraud 1958 LC IDEE Rottenmann 00:53:45.9  

4 18 Wakonig Ilse 1958 ATV Vösendorf 01:11:33.3  

M60 Jg 1957-1961 5,4 km    

Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit  

1 41 Preiner Hubert 1960 LC Ebensee 00:33:25.7  

2 19 Tremel Roland 1960 Club RunAustria 00:34:19.1  

3 8 Eigelsreiter Ernst 1959 ASK-McDonalds-Loosdorf 00:34:53.9  

4 121 Plattner Michael 1958 SK Rueckenwind 00:35:15.6  

5 11 Fröhlich Friedrich 1960 ASKÖ Villach 00:35:35.1  

6 64 Binder Hermann 1957 LCAV Jodl Packaging 00:35:49.6  

7 90 Eberhöfer Josef 1958 LSG Vorarlberg 00:36:01.1  

8 44 Hutter Heimo 1960 LC Oberpinzgau 00:37:10.4  

9 62 Stock Oswald-Paul 1960 LC-Sport Ossi 00:40:48.9  

10 32 Fürlinger Johannes 1958 KUS ÖBV Pro Team 00:49:53.1  

W65 Jg 1952-1956 5,4 km    

Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit  

1 12 Weyrich Veronika 1955 ASV Salzburg ZV LA 00:42:34.6  

2 107 Kupfer Angelika 1956 LV-Marswiese 00:53:55.9  

3 95 Hain Jutta 1953 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 01:05:15.1  
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M65 Jg 1952-1956 5,4 km    

Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit  

1 93 Flunger Peter 1954 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 00:32:04.1  

2 112 Ofner Josef 1956 NF St.Veit/Gölsen 00:35:45.2  

3 63 Strahlhofer Hannes 1954 LCA Hochschwab 00:38:06.9  

4 66 Gattermann Franz 1955 LG Innviertel 00:38:57.6  

5 57 Scharler Johann 1954 LC-AUFI&OWI-Sport Wielandner 00:39:07.9  

6 156 Köhler Martin 1956 ULC Riverside Mödling 00:41:06.9  

7 92 Innerhofer Willi 1953 LSG Vorarlberg 00:43:03.9  

8 47 Voithofer Josef 1953 LC Oberpinzgau 00:43:08.6  

9 39 Nothegger Thomas 1955 Laufclub-Niederwies-Kössen 00:44:44.6  

10 96 Oberhofer Ferdinand 1954 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 00:52:48.9  

11 15 Dressler Wolf-Dietrich 1954 ATV Vösendorf 00:53:00.1  

W70 Jg 1947-1951 5,4 km    

Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit  

1 36 Hoffmann Ulrike 1950 Laufclub Kapelln 00:41:52.6  

M70 Jg 1947-1951 5,4 km    

Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit  

1 129 Bichler Hans 1950 SV Raiba Stubai 00:38:19.9  

2 42 Grassegger Helmut 1950 LC IDEE Rottenmann 00:45:25.9  

3 56 Krutter Erich 1951 LC-AUFI&OWI-Sport Wielandner 00:46:17.4  

4 94 Hain Andreas 1950 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 00:46:32.4  

5 65 Fink Alois 1947 LCAV Jodl Packaging 00:49:26.9  

6 162 Nolz Günther 1948 Union Traismauer 00:53:39.4  

7 17 Heindl Franz 1951 ATV Vösendorf 01:03:02.6  

W75 Jg 1942-1946 5,4 km    

Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit  

1 99 Spira Irina 1944 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 00:57:37.6  

2 31 Fürlinger Eva 1945 KUS ÖBV Pro Team 01:07:11.1  

M75 Jg 1942-1946 5,4 km    

Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit  

1 155 Bettinazzi Jürgen 1943 ULC Bludenz 01:04:06.3  

2 16 Graft Ernst 1943 ATV Vösendorf 01:11:39.8  

M80 Jg 1937-1941 1,9 km    

Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit  

1 40 Scharf Josef 1941 LC derfisch.at Mödling 00:18:57.1  

2 125 Zippenfenig Franz 1937 SKVg Pottenbrunn Laufen 00:25:37.8  

M85 Jg 1921-1936 1,9 km    

Rang Snr Name Jg Verein Zeit  

1 98 Puckl Franz 1935 LSV 1990 Kitzbühel 00:42:13.8  

 


